
2018 Bluegrass Special Awards 
 
 
Most Promising Young Dog – Jamie Mitchell’s Moel Sweep 
Most Promising Handler – CJ Williams 
 
Best Open Gather - Scott Johnson & Davy 
Best Open Drive – Adrian Espinosa & Brook 
Best Open Shed – Michael Polites & Taff 
Best Open Pen – Beverly Lambert & Nan 
 
Amateur Nursery Handler – Charles “Chase” Williams 
Top End Award – Mike Neary & Sis 
Top Placing Kentucky Handler  - Shelby Cook & Mick 
 

2018 Bluegrass Overall Awards 
 
Open Champion – Scott Glen & Alice 
Reserve Open Champion – Alasdair MacRae & Tweed 
 
Nursery Champion – Angie Coker-Sells & Frank 
Reserve Nursery Champion – Amanda Milliken & Hazel 
 
Novice Novice Champion – Susan Istenes & Hawk 
Reserve Novice Champion – William Craig Denham & Sid 
 
Pro Novice Champion – Robin French & Tink 
Reserve Pro Novice Champion – Linda Tesdahl & Hank 
 
Open Ranch Champion – Amanda Milliken & Hazel 
Reserve Open Ranch Champion – Angie Coker-Sells & Link 

 
2018 Bluegrass Judges 

Open & Nursery 
Mark Elliott, England 
Mike Northwood, England 
 
Open Ranch – Joe Haynes, Washington 
Pro Novice & Novice – Peg Anderson, Georgia 
 





 2018 - DOUBLE LIFT FINAL RESULTS

# HANDLER DOG Outrun1 Lift1 Fetch1 Outrun2 Lift2 Fetch2 Drive Shed Pen Total Double-Check Gather
1 Scott Glen Alice TOTAL 34 16 34 39 16 33 76 33 20 301 301 172

M. Elliott 17 9 20 19 9 19 40 17 10 160
M. Northwood 17 7 14 20 7 14 36 16 10 141

2 Alasdair MacRae Tweed TOTAL 37 13 33 7 18 25 68 28 19 248 248 133
M. Elliott 20 6 16 2 8 13 36 15 9 125
M. Northwood 17 7 17 5 10 12 32 13 10 123

3 Cindy Good Jess TOTAL 38 18 34 39 17 31 68 0 0 245 245 177
M. Elliott 19 10 19 20 10 17 34 T 129
M. Northwood 19 8 15 19 7 14 34 T 116

4 Faansie Basson Sam TOTAL 37 15 36 4 18 31 68 17 18 244 244 141
M. Elliott 20 9 20 3 10 17 35 7 10 131
M. Northwood 17 6 16 1 8 14 33 10 8 113

5 Mike Neary Sis TOTAL 35 19 35 25 13 28 61 0 0 216 216 155
M. Elliott 17 10 20 13 6 15 33 T 114
M. Northwood 18 9 15 12 7 13 28 T 102

6 Scott Johnson Dave TOTAL 37 18 37 39 17 21 43 0 0 212 212 169
M. Elliott 19 10 20 20 10 13 17 T 109
M. Northwood 18 8 17 19 7 8 26 T 103

7 Tom Wilson Kate TOTAL 40 20 13 36 16 12 59 0 0 196 196 137
M. Elliott 20 10 7 20 9 6 31 T 103
M. Northwood 20 10 6 16 7 6 28 T 93

8 Dave Imas Tip TOTAL 35 13 26 7 14 27 70 0 0 192 192 122
 M. Elliott 17 7 13 3 8 14 34 T 0 96
 M. Northwood 18 6 13 4 6 13 36 T 0 96

9 Barbara Ray Maverick TOTAL 39 17 33 3 14 24 34 RT 0 RT RT 130
M. Elliott 20 9 20 1 7 13 13 RT RT
M. Northwood 19 8 13 2 7 11 21 RT RT

10 Peg Anderson Rob TOTAL 38 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT RT 71
M. Elliott 20 9 RT RT
M. Northwood 18 8 16 RT RT

11 Scott Glen Taff TOTAL 40 18 31 33 18 10 0 0 0 RT RT 150
M. Elliott 20 10 15 14 10 3 RT RT
M. Northwood 20 8 16 19 8 7 RT RT

12 Joy Hall Nan TOTAL 35 20 31 2 11 25 58 0 0 RT RT 124
M. Elliott 15 10 14 1 5 14 32 RT RT
M. Northwood 20 10 17 1 6 11 26 RT RT



 2018 - DOUBLE LIFT FINAL RESULTS

13 Bryan White Brae TOTAL 40 20 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT RT 94
M. Elliott 20 10 18 RT RT
M. Northwood 20 10 16 RT RT

14 Ron Enzeroth Bonnie TOTAL 29 20 37 2 16 31 RT 0 0 RT RT 135
M. Elliott 14 10 19 1 9 18 RT RT
M. Northwood 15 10 18 1 7 13 RT RT

15 Amanda Miliken Howell TOTAL 40 20 37 32 20 34 45 0 0 RT RT 183
M. Elliott 20 10 20 14 10 18 21 RT RT
M. Northwood 20 10 17 18 10 16 24 RT RT

16 Cy Peterson Reba TOTAL 40 16 31 2 15 28 RT 0 0 RT RT 132
M. Elliott 20 9 16 1 8 16 RT RT
M. Northwood 20 7 15 1 7 12 RT RT

17 Ron Enzeroth Mick TOTAL 37 16 34 39 19 23 RT 0 0 RT RT 168
M. Elliott 18 8 17 20 9 10 RT RT
M. Northwood 19 8 17 19 10 13 RT RT

18 Peggy Wilkinson Spec TOTAL 38 19 35 RT 0 0 0 0 0 RT RT 92
M. Elliott 20 10 19 RT RT
M. Northwood 18 9 16 RT RT

19 Amanda Milliken Dorey TOTAL 36 18 37 27 16 25 RT 0 0 RT RT 159
M. Elliott 18 10 19 13 8 14 RT RT
M. Northwood 18 8 18 14 8 11 RT RT

20 Jim Valley Charlotte TOTAL 2 12 20 RT 0 0 0 0 0 RT RT 34
M. Elliott 1 7 7 RT RT
M. Northwood 1 5 13 RT RT



 2018 - NOVICE NOVICE COMBINED RESULTS

# Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Wear Pen TOTAL Gather DAY 1 COMBINED
2 Susan Istenes Hawk 17 9 18 18 T 62 44 58 120
3 William Craig Denham Sid 13 10 17 16 T 56 40 54 110
1 Olivia Guthrie Cyn 18 8 16 14 7 63 42 40 103
4 Melanie Behrens Dance 20 10 19 5 T 54 49 28 82
9 David Stocker Karma's Blazer SCR SCR 0 67 67
6 Richard Lundy McCall 15 9 15 12 RT RT 39 66 66
7 Chad Dowshenko Pepper 15 5 RT RT 20 58 58
5 Carolyn Johnston Misty 16 5 2 1 T 24 23 22 46
8 Kate Eaton Fly 8 1 13 13 DQ DQ 22 21 21



 2018 - NOVICE 1 RESULTS
FRIDAY

Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Wear Pen TOTAL Gather
1 David Stocker Karma's Blazer 19 9 16 15 8 67 44
2 Richard Lundy McCall 18 10 15 14 9 66 43
3 Chad Dowshenko Pepper 17 8 16 17 T 58 41
4 Susan Istenes Hawk 17 8 13 20 0 58 38
5  Craig Denham Sid 20 10 16 8 T 54 46
6 Olivia Guthrie Cyn 16 10 3 11 T 40 29
7 Melanie Behrens Dance 18 8 1 1 0 28 27
8 Carolyn Johnston Misty 13 5 1 3 0 22 19
9 Kate Eaton Fly 10 3 7 1 21 20

10 David Roberstson Jet SCR SCR
11 Honey Laucke Nifty SCR SCR



 2018 - NOVICE 2 RESULTS
SATURDAY

# Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Wear Pen TOTAL Gather DAY 1 COMBINED
1 Olivia Guthrie Cyn 18 8 16 14 7 63 42 40 103
2 Susan Istenes Hawk 17 9 18 18 T 62 44 58 120
3 William Craig Denham Sid 13 10 17 16 T 56 40 54 110
4 Melanie Behrens Dance 20 10 19 5 T 54 49 28 82
5 Carolyn Johnston Misty 16 5 2 1 T 24 23 22 46
6 Richard Lundy McCall 15 9 15 12 RT RT 39 66 66
7 Chad Dowshenko Pepper 15 5 RT RT 20 58 58
8 Kate Eaton Fly 8 1 13 13 DQ DQ 22 21 21
9 David Stocker Karma's Blazer SCR SCR 0 67 67



 2018 - NURSERY COMBINED RESULTS

HANDLER NAME DOG Nursery 1 Nursery 2 Nursery 3 Nursery 4 TOTAL
Angie Coker-Sells Frank 73 79 85 77 314
Amanda Milliken Hazel 75 79 82 60 296
Angie Coker-Sells Roy 77 73 78 58 286
Mary Thompson Creed 55 73 73 83 284
Barbara Ray Grant 56 65 82 77 280
Bob Allen Joey 59 57 82 76 274
Scott Glen Tweed 73 66 79 50 268
Charles Williams PLM Elvis 61 60 71 64 256
Michael Mcnutt Tia 76 77 46 56 255
Bob Washer Zev 53 56 65 68 242
Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep DQ 72 78 81 231
Faansie Basson Bea 52 56 59 63 230
Faansie Basson Jack 73 78 DQ 72 223
Bob Allen Opal 58 0 75 80 213
Jennifer Glen Grit 65 76 72 RT 213
Lyle Lad Mike 44 67 53 39 203
Peg Anderson Meg RT 66 70 60 196
Dee Bailes Kiwi 40 58 47 47 192
Alicia Lund Nora 59 DQ 74 49 182
Kristin Sittner Solo 36 43 57 45 181
Scott Glen Jill 57 71 49 RT 177
Maureen Robinson S.A.L. 45 61 37 0 143
Russell McCord Imp Cutter 61 45 37 DQ 143
Cindy Good Meg 70 72 0 0 142
John Lewis Jess 42 54 45 0 141
Kay Stephens Jade RT 49 41 40 130
Maureen Robinson Zigzag 0 77 0 50 127
Ron Enzeroth Lola DQ 34 43 45 122
Adrian Espinoza Jock 42 34 40 0 116
Cindy Good Brook 40 61 DQ 0 101
Colleen Croxall Stoney 17 27 55 RT 99
Ron Enzeroth Carly RT 38 RT 60 98
Gail Hilburn Jimmy 21 DQ 28 45 94
Dee Bailes Millie 47 38 0 0 85
Paul Batz Stryke RT 40 40 0 80
Doug Brewer Anne 24 DQ DQ 54 78



 2018 - NURSERY COMBINED RESULTS

Larry Roegner Mac 35 43 0 0 78
Linda Tesdahl Hank 27 DQ 44 RT 71
Bob Allen Lady 0 64 0 0 64
Debbie Meier Tripp 31 DQ 26 0 57
Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift RT RT 37 DQ 37
Gail Hilburn Kent DQ 36 DQ DQ 36
Michelle Brothers Jim DQ 33 DQ RT 33
Judy Gambill Mist RT 31 0 0 31
Polly Matzinger ABF Rain DQ DQ 31 DQ 31
Bryan White Dude RT RT RT DQ 0
David Cox Bryn RT RT DQ 0 0
Don Whittington Penny RT 0 0 0 0
Greg Wagner Dash RT RT 0 0 0
Scott Glen Tess RT RT RT RT 0



 2018 - NURSERY 1 RESULTS WEDNESDAY

Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather
1 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 20 10 17 21 9 77 47
2 Michael Mcnutt Tia 20 10 18 20 8 76 48
3 Amanda Milliken Hazel 17 10 18 21 9 75 45
4 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 20 10 13 24 6 73 43
5 Scott Glen Tweed 18 8 16 23 8 73 42
6 Faansie Basson Jack 18 7 15 23 10 73 40
7 Cindy Good Meg 20 10 16 24 T 70 46
8 Jennifer Glen Grit 20 9 18 18 T 65 47
9 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 15 5 18 19 4 61 38

10 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 17 5 9 23 7 61 31
11 Alicia Lund Nora 20 7 16 16 0 59 43
12 Bob Allen Joey 14 8 17 20 0 59 39
13 Bob Allen Opal 12 6 17 23 t 58 35
14 Scott Glen Jill 18 4 17 18 T 57 39
15 Barbara Ray Grant 1 7 15 23 10 56 23
16 Mary Thompson Creed 17 7 13 14 4 55 37
17 Bob Washer Zev 14 7 15 17 T 53 36
18 Faansie Basson Bea 1 9 17 17 8 52 27
19 Dee Bailes Millie 19 8 15 5 T 47 42
20 Maureen Scott Robinson S.A.L. 18 9 18 0 0 45 45
21 Adrian Espinoza Jock 19 8 15 T 42  42
22 John Lewis Jess 15 5 2 16 4 42 22
23 Dee Bailes Kiwi 18 7 15 T 40 40
24 Cindy Good Brook 20 4 16 0 0 40 40
25 Lyle Lad Mike 12 7 8 12 0 39 27
26 Kristin Sittner Solo 17 7 12 T 36 36
27 Larry Roegner Mac 16 6 13 0 0 35 35
28 Debbie Meier Tripp 19 7 5 T 31 31
29 Linda Tesdahl Hank 8 3 16 T 27 27
30 Doug Brewer Anne 13 4 7 T 24 24
31 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 5 8 8 0 0 21 21
32 Colleen Croxall Stoney 1 10 6 0 0 17 17
33 Ron Enzeroth Carly 11 10 19 RT RT 40
34 Paul Batz Stryke 15 10 14 RT RT 39
35 Peg Anderson Meg 1 9 17 RT RT 27
36 Kay Stephens Jade 13 6 RT RT 19
37 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 1 1 0 RT RT 2
38 Bryan White Dude RT RT 0
39 Scott Glen Tess RT RT 0
40 Greg Wagner Dash RT RT 0
41 Don Whittington Penny RT RT 0
42 David Cox Bryn RT RT 0
43 Judy Gambill Mist RT RT 0
44 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 18 7 17 26 DQ DQ 42
45 Gail Hilburn Kent 20 4 4 DQ DQ 28
46 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain 18 5 5 DQ DQ 28
47 Michelle Brothers Jim 17 5 DQ DQ 22



 2018 - NURSERY 1 RESULTS WEDNESDAY

48 Ron Enzeroth Lola 1 4 5 DQ DQ 10
49 Maureen Scott Robinson Zigzag SCR 0
50 Stewart Harvard Harper SCR



 2018   NURSERY 2 RESULTS
THURSDAY

Place Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather
1 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 18 8 17 26 10 79 43
2 Faansie Basson Jack 18 8 18 26 8 78 44
3 Michael Mcnutt Tia 18 9 17 24 9 77 44
4 Jennifer Glen Grit 20 9 16 24 7 76  45
5 Amanda Milliken Hazel 19 8 17 25 7 76 44
6 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 20 10 16 17 10 73 46
7 Mary Thompson Creed 20 8 12 23 10 73 40
8 Cindy, Good Meg 17 7 18 23 7 72 65
9 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 19 7 10 26 10 72 36

10 Scott Glen Jill 17 8 12 24 10 71 37
11 Lyle Lad Mike 13 7 15 24 8 67 35
12 Peg Anderson Meg 19 6 17 19 5 66 42
13 Scott Glen Tweed 16 9 16 25 T 66 41
14 Barbara Ray Grant 17 10 18 20 T 65 45
15 Bob Allen Lady 18 8 15 23 0 64 41
16 Cindy Good Brook 20 6 16 19 T 61 42
17 Maureen Scott Robinson S.A.L. 16 7 15 23 T 61 38
18 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 14 1 14 23 8 60 29
19 Dee Bailes Kiwi 16 7 13 22 T 58 36
20 Bob Allen Joey 14 8 12 23 T 57 34
21 Faansie Basson Bea 13 8 13 13 9 56 34
22 Bob Washer Zev 16 5 10 25 T 56 31
23 John Lewis Jess 17 8 13 16 T 54 38
24 Kay Stevens Jade 18 6 10 15 t 49 34
25 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 19 10 16 T 45 45
26 Larry Roegner Mac 14 10 19 T 43 43
27 Kristin, Sitner Solo 20 7 16 T 43 43
28 Paul Batz Stryke 17 8 15 T 40 40
29 Ron Enzeroth Carly 16 6 16 0 0 38 38
30 Dee Bailes Millie 13 4 5 16 T 38 22
31 Gail Hilburn Kent 20 3 13 T 36 36
32 Adrian Espinoza Jock 11 7 6 10 T 34 24
33 Ron Enzeroth Lola 1 6 8 19 0 34 15
34 Michelle Brothers Jim 16 7 10 0 33 33
35 Judy Gambill Mist 14 6 11 T 31 31
36 Colleen Croxall Stoney 12 8 7 T 27 27
37 Stewart, Harvard Harper SCR 0 0
38 Don Whittington Penny SCR 0 0
39 Bryan White Dude 14 3 16 RT RT 33
40 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 15 8 7 RT RT 30
41 Scott Glen Tess RT RT 0
42 David Cox Bryn RT RT 0
43 Greg Wagner Dash RT RT 0
44 Alicia Lund Nora 20 8 17 DQ DQ 45
45 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 20 7 2 DQ DQ 29



 2018   NURSERY 2 RESULTS
THURSDAY

46 Doug Brewer Anne 18 3 5 10 DQ DQ 26
47 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain DQ DQ 0
48 Debbie Meier Tripp DQ DQ 0
49 Linda Tesdahl Hank DQ DQ 0



 2018 - NURSERY 3 RESULTS
FRIDAY

Placing Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather
1 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 20 9 20 26 10 85 49
2 Bob Allen Joey 20 10 19 26 7 82 49
3 Barbara Ray Grant 18 10 20 25 9 82 48
4 Amanda Milliken Hazel 17 8 19 28 10 82 44
5 Scott Glen Tweed 20 10 18 21 10 79 48
6 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 20 9 18 22 9 78 47
7 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 17 8 18 28 7 78 43
8 Bob Allen Opal 19 10 19 27 75 48
9 Alicia Lund Nora 20 9 13 22 10 74 42

10 Mary Thompson Creed 20 9 19 15 10 73 48
11 Jennifer Glen Grit 20 9 12 22 9 72 41
12 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 13 7 19 23 9 71 39
13 Peg Anderson Meg 20 8 14 24 4 70 42
14 Bob Washer Zev 20 8 16 21 65 44
15 Faansie Basson Bea 18 9 17 15 59 44
16 Dave  Imas Solo 20 8 6 23 T 57 34
17 Colleen Croxall Stoney 16 8 18 13 T 55 42
18 Lyle Lad Mike 17 9 13 14 T 53 39
19 Scott Glen Jill 1 4 16 19 9 49 21
20 Dee Bailes Kiwi 19 10 18 T 47 47
21 Michael Mcnutt Tia 20 8 2 16 T 46 30
22 John Lewis Jess 18 10 14 3 T 45 42
23 Linda Tesdahl Hank 16 10 18 T 44 44
24 Ron Enzeroth Lola 1 6 12 18 6 43 19
25 Kay Stephens Jade 15 8 13 5 T 41 36
26 Adrian Espinoza Jock 13 10 17 T 40 40
27 Paul Batz Stryke 16 8 16 T 40 40
28 Maureen Robinson S.A.L. 14 7 16 T 37 37
29 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 11 9 17 T 37 37
30 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 17 6 9 5 T 37 32
31 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain 18 2 4 7 T 31 24
32 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 18 6 4 T 28 28
33 Debbie Meier Tripp 16 6 4 T 26 22
34 Ron Enzeroth Carly 13 2 RT RT 15
35 Bryan White Dude 13 2 RT RT 15
36 Scott Glen Tess RT RT 0
37 Faansie Basson Jack 16 9 18 25 DQ DQ 43
38 Gail Hilburn Kent 14 3 4 DQ 21
39 Michelle Brothers Jim 15 2 3 DQ DQ 20
40 Doug Brewer Anne 18 2 DQ DQ 20
41 David Cox Bryn DQ DQ 0
42 Cindy Good MISSED Brook DQ DQ 0
43 Don Whittington SCR Penny SCR 0 0



 2018 - NURSERY 3 RESULTS
FRIDAY

44 Maureen Robinson Zigzag SCR 0 0
45 Greg Wagner SCR Dash SCR 0 0
46 Charlie Hurt Dyna SCR 0 0



 2018 - NURSERY 4 RESULTS
SATURDAY

# Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather
1 Mary Thompson Creed 20 10 19 24 10 83 49
2 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 20 10 15 26 10 81 45
3 Bob Allen Opal 20 9 19 22 10 80 48
4 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 19 9 18 22 9 77 46
5 Barbara Ray Grant 20 10 16 21 10 77 46
6 Bob Allen Joey 20 8 16 23 9 76 44
7 Faansie Basson Jack 17 6 13 27 9 72 36
8 Bob Washer Zev 20 7 14 21 6 68 41
9 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 20 6 15 14 9 64 41

10 Faansie Basson Bea 20 10 16 7 10 63 46
11 Ron Enzeroth Carly 14 8 16 22 T 60 38
12 Amanda Milliken Hazel 13 7 17 23 60 37
13 Peg Anderson Meg 3 5 18 25 9 60 26
14 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 19 7 16 9 7 58 42
15 Michael Mcnutt Tia 20 8 8 13 7 56 36
16 Doug Brewer Anne 14 2 4 24 10 54 20
17 Maureen Robinson Zigzag 14 8 18 10 T 50 40
18 Scott Glen Tweed 19 7 8 16 T 50 34
19 Alicia Lund Nora 20 8 8 13 T 49 36
20 Dee Bailes Kiwi 17 8 6 16 T 47 31
21 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 20 8 17 T 45 45
22 Dave Imas Solo 19 6 11 9 T 45 36
23 Ron  Enzeroth Lola 16 7 8 4 10 45 31
24 Lyle Lad Mike 17 6 4 12 T 39 27
25 Maureen Robinson S.A.L. 0 0
26 Michelle Brothers Jim 16 6 4 RT RT 26
27 Jennifer Glen Grit 19 2 5 RT RT 26
28 Scott Glen Jill 14 3 4 RT RT 21
29 Colleen Croxall Stoney 6 8 5 RT RT 19
30 Linda Tesdahl Hank 15 3 RT RT 18
31 Scott Glen Tess RT RT 0
32 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 18 7 19 DQ DQ 44
33 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 18 4 3 DQ DQ 25
34 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain 19 1 2 DQ DQ 22
35 Bryan White Dude 16 2 2 DQ DQ 20
36 Gail Hilburn Kent 20 DQ DQ 20
37 Kay Stephens Jade 19 9 12 STD STD 40
38 Debbie Meier Tripp STD 0
39 Don Whittington Penny SCR SCR 0
40 Greg Wagner Dash SCR SCR 0
41 Paul Batz Stryke SCR SCR 0
42 David Cox Bryn SCR SCR 0
43 John Lewis Jess SCR 0
44 Adrian Espinoza Jock SCR SCR 0



 2018 - OPEN COMBINED RESULTS

# HANDLER DOG Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Shed Pen Total Gather Day 1 Combined
10 Faansie Basson Sam 19 10 17 27 10 T 83 46 92 175
4 Ron Enzeroth Mick 20 10 15 24 8 9 86 45 88 174
7 Amanda Milliken Howell 20 9 18 27 3 7 84 47 84 168
6 Cindy Good Jess 20 8 15 25 7 10 85 43 81 166

11 Scott Glen Alice 18 10 18 26 4 7 83 46 79 162
14 Amanda Milliken Dorey 18 7 17 25 9 4 80 42 78 158
3 Barbara Ray Maverick 18 8 19 23 10 9 87 45 69 156
2 Bryan White Brae 18 9 19 26 10 5 87 46 68 155

18 Scott Glen Taff 20 10 17 26 3 T 76 47 78 154
20 Alasdair Macrae Tweed 18 9 15 27 2 5 76 42 75 151
5 Ron Enzeroth Bonnie 18 9 16 24 9 10 86 43 65 151

45 Tom Wilson Kate 1 9 19 22 10 7 68 29 81 149
29 James Valley Charlotte 10 7 17 24 6 8 72 34 76 148
12 Dave Imas Tip 19 9 19 23 7 5 82 47 64 146
61 Peggy Wilkinson Speck 18 5 9 22 6 T 60 32 85 145
41 Cy Peterson Reba 18 7 15 24 4 T 68 40 77 145
13 Mike Neary Sis 18 10 18 26 9 T 81 46 64 145
42 Peg  Anderson Rob 19 7 13 22 7 t 68 39 76 144
21 Scott Johnson Dave 19 8 15 26 8 T 76 42 66 142
52 Joy Hall Nan 16 4 5 21 10 9 65 25 76 141
25 Mary Thompson Teagan 18 8 17 25 5 T 73 43 66 139
39 Tracy Hinton Lad 20 9 9 22 9 T 69 38 69 138
32 Shelby Cook Mick 18 8 17 21 6 T 70 43 68 138
28 Scott Johnson Hope 14 8 15 26 9 T 72 37 66 138
23 Adrian Espinoza Brook 16 9 19 25 5 T 74 44 64 138
26 Beverly Lambert Nan 18 10 13 23 9 0 73 41 64 137
30 Lyle Lad Tip 14 8 7 26 9 8 72 29 64 136
16 Michael Polites Taff 18 10 16 24 10 T 78 44 58 136
19 Faansie Basson Jep 20 8 17 22 9 T 76 45 59 135
15 Kay Stephens Storm 17 9 15 24 4 10 79 41 56 135
1 Angie Coker-Sells Soot 19 9 19 28 9 10 94 47 39 133

37 John Lewis Crook 19 6 14 18 5 8 70 39 62 132
24 Patricia Macrae Jim 18 8 18 22 8 74 44 56 130
60 David Clark Brydie 18 10 13 15 4 T 60 41 69 129
33 Peg Anderson Cap 18 8 16 25 3 T 70 42 59 129
22 Jennifer Boznos Donner 18 8 10 22 9 9 76 36 52 128
80 Hubert Bailey Cole 20 7 16 T 43 43 84 127
27 Connie Brannen Boz 17 7 15 25 9 T 73 39 54 127
66 Mindy Bower Steele 16 7 4 21 9 T 57 27 68 125
17 Jean Barrett Nor'easter 14 6 13 27 7 10 77 33 48 125
44 Joe Haynes Pepper 14 7 15 17 5 10 68 36 56 124
76 Kay Stephens Bubba 18 5 10 13 2 T 48 33 74 122
38 Brian Cash Neal 19 4 13 24 10 T 70 36 52 122
62 Steve Avery Bell 18 8 13 19 1 59 39 62 121
43 Paul Tucker Trump 18 6 14 23 7 T 68 38 53 121
64 Brent Phelps Pete 18 6 9 20 5 T 58 33 62 120
55 Charlie Hurt Josey 15 9 17 21 T 62 41 53 115
9 Barbara Ray Grant 14 7 18 25 10 10 84 39 30 114

46 Beth Sears Jack 18 8 14 24 3 T 67 40 45 112
65 Jan Thompson Trim 15 8 9 15 10 T 57 32 54 111
63 Kevan Gretton Kai 16 7 13 22 T 58 36 52 110
56 Frank Smith June 15 7 10 22 8 T 62 32 46 108
31 Carol Anne Bailey Max 19 9 16 23 4 0 71 44 37 108
84 Susan Rhoades George 14 4 4 8 4 5 39 22 65 104
79 Bob Washer Cork 6 6 12 14 7 T 45 24 57 102
81 Bruce Hawn Sadie 15 2 6 14 6 T 43 23 58 101
35 Bruce Fogt Dagney 17 7 16 22 8 T 70 40 31 101
78 Sharon Allswede Ben 15 5 7 18 2 T 47 27 51 98
36 Dawn Boyce Micah 18 9 12 22 9 T 70 39 27 97



 2018 - OPEN COMBINED RESULTS

48 Susan Garrett Cass 17 7 14 22 6 T 66 38 25 91
40 Dee Bailes Rock 19 7 15 23 4 T 68 41 20 88
91 Leslie Scruggs Rex 1 1 10 STD 12 12 74 86
8 Lyle East Mo 18 8 17 26 5 10 84 43 0 84

69 Rebecca Bellaman Czechers 16 6 11 13 3 7 56 33 25 81
121 Beverly Lambert Spud 18 6 DQ DQ 24 78 78
83 Debbie Bailey Andy 14 9 16 STD 39 39 36 75
88 Teri Mason Cruz 14 7 7 28 28 46 74
71 Victoria Wilcox Jake 18 6 12 15 4 T 55 36 19 74

111 Sharon Harris Dodge 20 7 6 DQ DQ 33 70 70
34 Cy Peterson Erin 19 6 16 24 5 T 70 41 0 70
47 Linda Tesdahl Royce 18 6 11 16 10 6 67 35 0 67

109 Lyle Lad Joe 17 7 15 26 9 DQ DQ 39 66 66
117 Marianna Schreeder Amy 17 9 DQ DQ 26 66 66
127 Billy Bishop Libby SCR 0 66 66
49 Michelle Brothers Flo 17 6 9 25 9 T 66 32 0 66
50 Debbie Bailey Amos 13 6 10 22 5 10 66 29 0 66

115 Sallie Butler Roo 18 9 DQ DQ 27 65 65
51 Joanne Hardy Otis 17 6 13 19 10 T 65 36 0 65
53 Cindy Good Brook 16 8 12 20 8 T 64 36 0 64
54 Robin French Cain 15 6 13 20 10 0 64 34 0 64
57 Peter Hall Deke 18 10 13 19 1 T 61 41 0 61
58 Nisi Staley Tiz 20 7 11 13 5 5 61 38 0 61
59 Jennifer Glen Try 17 2 10 22 10 T 61 29 0 61

119 Jennifer Boznos Daley 16 6 3 DQ DQ 25 56 56
67 Joanne Unrau Ben 17 3 16 19 1 T 56 36 0 56
68 Maureen Robinson Hellbender 18 5 11 20 2 T 56 34 0 56
70 Cheryl Leatherman Trevor 20 1 6 22 7 56 27 0 56
72 Russell McCord Molly 11 8 3 20 3 10 55 22 0 55
73 Deborah George A2M Cali 16 6 8 22 2 T 54 30 0 54
74 Wendy Villarreal Cap 14 6 6 18 9 T 53 26 0 53
75 Kristi Oikawa Bar 16 5 13 17 0 0 51 34 0 51

107 Paul Tucker Reb 20 7 15 17 DQ DQ 42 50 50
103 Ian Robinson Eve RT RT 0 47 47
77 Ann Lamar Mika 18 7 10 10 2 T 47 35 0 47

116 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 15 6 5 DQ DQ 26 43 43
89 Pamela Helton June 14 5 T 19 19 24 43
82 Linda Gray VH Hawk 11 6 12 12 T 41 29 0 41
90 Katy Ratliff Slate 12 0 STD 12 12 28 40

101 Peter Hall Meg 16 RT RT 16 38 38
120 David Cox Zander 17 5 2 DQ DQ 24 36 36
85 Judy Gambill Pearl 16 6 5 9 T 36 27 0 36
97 Marianna Schreeder Nel 15 6 6 2 RT RT 27 35 35

114 Dee Bailes Queen 20 4 3 8 10 DQ DQ 27 34 34
129 Maureen Robinson S.A.L. SCR 0 32 32
86 Margaret Gardiner Brim 10 6 13 rt 29 29 0 29
94 Charles Williams Lyn 17 7 8 11 RT RT 32 28 28
87 Beth Anderson Zach 14 6 8 STD 28 28 0 28

104 Joe Haynes Keally 19 8 18 DQ DQ 45 22 22
126 Colleen Croxall Jill SCR 0 20 20
128 Eileen Stein Jib SCR 0 SCR 0
106 Christopher Chambers Pearl 16 10 16 18 8 DQ DQ 42 RT 0
99 Donna Brisbin Jim 14 6 5 RT 25 DQ 0
92 Mary Hayden XPs Camo RT 0 0 0 0
93 Jamie Mitchell Tanhill Gael 18 8 15 22 RT RT 41 0 0
95 Tom Wilson Queen 16 5 10 RT RT 31 0 0
96 Emily Falk Gabe 17 8 5 RT RT 30 0 0
98 Anne OToole Peewee 18 8 RT RT 26 0 0

100 Priscilla Walker Pete 17 3 1 RT RT 21 0 0
102 Chris Guzman Blazin Fran 15 0 RT RT 15 0 0



 2018 - OPEN COMBINED RESULTS

105 Bob Allen Grace 16 10 15 26 4 8 DQ 41 0 0
108 Kate Ogle Kate 18 9 14 25 10 DQ DQ 41 0 0
110 Larry Roegner Tip 18 5 11 DQ DQ 34 0 0
112 Doug Brewer Ben 16 6 8 DQ DQ 30 0 0
113 Linda Fogt Jill 18 10 DQ DQ 28 0 0
118 Robin French Spot 18 8 DQ DQ 26 0 0
122 Lurena Bell Brees 18 0 DQ DQ 18 0 0
123 Tracee Treadwell Rose 17 DQ DQ 17 0 0
124 Pam Hunt May 11 DQ DQ 11 0 0
125 Michael Mcnutt Dink DQ DQ 0 0 0
130 Mark Robertson Grit SCR 0 10 10



 2018 - OPEN ROUND 1 RESULTS
WEDNESDAY-THURSDAY

HANDLER DOG Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Shed Pen Total Gather
1 Faansie Basson Sam 19 10 18 28 10 7 92 47
2 Ron Enzeroth Mick 18 10 16 29 8 7 88 44
3 Peggy Wilkinson Speck 18 9 13 27 10 8 85 40
4 Amanda Milliken Howell 20 10 18 23 6 7 84 48
5 Hubert Bailey Cole 20 10 17 28 9 T 84 47
6 Tom Wilson Kate 18 10 18 20 6 9 81 46
7 Cindy Good Jess 20 9 14 24 9 5 81 43
8 Scott Glen Alice 17 9 17 28 8 T 79 43
9 Amanda Milliken Dorey 19 10 14 23 10 2 78 43

10 Scott Glen Taff 16 7 16 23 9 7 78 39
11 Beverly Lambert Spud 18 6 14 20 10 10 78 38
12 Cy Peterson Reba 19 8 17 23 10 T 77 44
13 Peg Anderson Rob 20 9 12 24 5 6 76 41
14 Joy Hall Nan 18 8 9 21 10 10 76 35
15 James Valley Charlotte 15 6 13 26 10 6 76 34
16 Alasdair Macrae Tweed 20 7 9 24 10 5 75 36
17 Leslie Scruggs Rex 19 10 19 26 T 74 48
18 Kay Stephens Bubba 16 7 7 24 10 10 74 30
19 Sharon Harris Dodge 19 10 15 25 1 T 70 44
20 Tracy Hinton Lad 20 10 14 25 T 69 44
21 Barbara Ray Maverick 20 10 13 26 T 69 43
22 David Clark Brydie 20 7 13 21 1 7 69 40
23 Bryan White Brae 18 9 17 24 T 68 44
24 Mindy Bower Steele 15 8 15 18 7 5 68 38
25 Shelby Cook Mick 10 6 13 19 10 10 68 29
26 Scott Johnson Dave 20 10 14 17 5 T 66 44
27 Scott  Johnson Hope 20 9 12 19 6 T 66 41
28 Mary Thompson Teagan 15 9 16 18 8 T 66 40
29 Lyle Lad Joe 19 7 13 17 10 T 66 39
30 Billy Bishop Libby 20 10 8 23 5 T 66 38
31 Marianna Schreeder Amy 18 8 11 24 5 T 66 37
32 Sallie Butler Roo 18 10 14 23 T 65 42
33 Susan Rhoades George 20 6 12 25 2 T 65 38
34 Ron Enzeroth Bonnie 16 6 8 25 10 T 65 30
35 Dave Imas Tip 19 10 19 15 1 T 64 48
36 Beverly Lambert Nan 20 9 15 19 1 T 64 44
37 Adrian Espinoza Brook 17 8 17 21 1 T 64 42
38 Mike Neary Sis 16 9 17 16 6 T 64 42
39 Lyle Lad Tip 12 9 18 15 1 9 64 39
40 John Lewis Crook 19 8 15 17 3 T 62 42
41 Steve Avery Bell 19 10 11 22 T 62 40
42 Brent Phelps Pete 17 2 15 28 T 62 34
43 Faansie Basson Jep 19 8 12 20 T 59 39
44 Peg Anderson Cap 20 9 6 19 5 T 59 35
45 Michael Polites Taff 18 7 13 20 T 58 38
46 Bruce Hawn Sadie 19 8 6 14 3 8 58 33
47 Bob Washer Cork 18 7 9 22 1 T 57 34
48 Kay Stephens Storm 17 9 14 16 T 56 40



 2018 - OPEN ROUND 1 RESULTS
WEDNESDAY-THURSDAY

49 Jennifer Boznos Daley 19 8 10 19 T 56 37
50 Joe Haynes Pepper 14 8 10 19 5 T 56 32
51 Patricia Macrae Jim 20 1 6 26 3 T 56 27
52 Jan Thompson Trim 16 8 14 16 T 54 38
53 Connie Brannen Boz 15 8 3 22 6 T 54 26
54 Charlie Hurt Josey 19 10 5 16 3 T 53 34
55 Paul Tucker Trump 16 5 8 24 T 53 29
56 Brian Cash Neal 14 9 12 17 T 52 35
57 Kevan Gretton Kai 17 8 9 18 T 52 34
58 Jennifer Boznos Donner 19 5 4 19 5 T 52 28
59 Sharon Allswede Ben 12 5 11 23 T 51 28
60 Paul Tucker Reb 18 2 3 27 T 50 23
61 Jean Barrett Nor'easter 10 4 13 21 T 48 27
62 Ian Robinson Eve 17 6 12 12 T 47 35
63 Teri Mason Cruz 14 4 4 24 46 22
64 Frank Smith June 12 2 4 25 3 T 46 18
65 Beth Sears Jack 15 6 6 18 T 45 27
66 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 1 2 9 13 8 10 43 12
67 Angie Coker-Sells Soot 20 6 13 STD 39 39
68 Peter Hall Meg 13 5 6 14 38 24
69 Carol Anne Bailey Max 20 3 14 STD 37 37
70 David Cox Zander 13 7 7 9 STD 36 27
71 Debbie Bailey Andy 1 3 14 16 2 T 36 18
72 Marianna Schreeder Nel 15 3 17 T 35 35
73 Dee Bailes Queen 20 9 5 T 34 34
74 Maureen Scott Robinson S.A.L. 13 5 14 T 32 32
75 Bruce Fogt Dagney 15 4 12 STD 31 31
76 Barbara Ray Grant 17 9 4 STD 30 30
77 Katy Ratliff Slate 18 5 5 STD 28 28
78 Charles Williams Lyn 17 8 3 STD 28 28
79 Dawn Boyce Micah 15 6 6 STD 27 27
80 Rebecca Bellaman Czechers 14 4 7 T 25 25
81 Susan Garrett Cass 17 6 2 STD 25 25
82 Pamela Helton June 20 1 3 STD 24 24
83 Joe Haynes Keally 18 4 STD 22 22
84 Colleen Croxall Jill 14 1 5 T 20 20
85 Dee Bailes Rock 1 3 16 STD 20 20
86 Victoria Wilcox Jake 19 STD 19 19
87 Mark Robertson Grit 4 2 4 STD 10 10
88 Beth Anderson Gage 1 1 3 STD 5 5
89 Russell McCord Tanhill Glen 1 3 STD 4 4
90 Bob Allen Grace 0 0
91 Cindy Good Meg 18 7 16 RT RT 41
92 Nisi Staley Tiz 14 8 15 RT RT 37
93 Peter Hall Deke 17 5 14 RT RT 36
94 Kristi Oikawa Bar 18 4 12 RT RT 34
95 Priscilla Walker Laird 18 9 6 RT RT 33
96 Lurena Bell Brees 20 9 RT RT 29
97 Joanne Unrau Ben 13 6 9 RT RT 28



 2018 - OPEN ROUND 1 RESULTS
WEDNESDAY-THURSDAY

98 Linda Gray VH Hawk 13 5 8 RT RT 26
99 Anne OToole Peewee 13 7 6 20 RT RT 26

100 Cheryl Leatherman Trevor 19 4 RT RT 23
101 Michelle Brothers Flo 18 4 RT RT 22
102 Jennifer Glen Try 18 4 RT RT 22
103 Maureen Scott Robinson Eft 20 10 10 RT RT 20
104 Margaret Lass-Gardiner Brim 20 RT RT 20
105 Larry Roegner Tip 18 7 7 RT RT 18
106 Debbie Bailey Amos 17 RT RT 17
107 Tracee Treadwell Rose 1 8 4 RT RT 1
108 Judy Gambill Pearl RT RT 0
109 Deborah George A2M Cali RT RT 0
110 Linda Tesdahl Royce RT RT 0
111 Mary Hayden XPs Camo RT RT 0
112 Robin French Spot RT RT 0
113 Christopher Chambers Pearl RT RT 0
114 Linda Fogt Jill 17 8 14 DQ DQ 39
115 Joanne Hardy Otis 20 6 11 DQ DQ 37
116 Cy Peterson Erin 20 3 14 25 DQ DQ 37
117 Robin French Cain 18 6 9 8 DQ DQ 33
118 Emily Falk Gabe 19 8 DQ DQ 27
119 Ann Lamar Mika 16 9 DQ DQ 25
120 Kate Ogle Kate 20 4 DQ DQ 24
121 Lyle East Chip 14 3 5 22 DQ DQ 22
122 Donna Brisbin Jim 17 3 DQ DQ 20
123 Michael Mcnutt Dink 15 0 DQ DQ 15
124 Pam Hunt May 13 DQ DQ 13
125 Tom  Wilson Queen 8 2 DQ DQ 10
126 Wendy Villarreal Cap 4 DQ DQ 4
127 Doug Brewer Ben 1 DQ DQ 1
128 Jamie Mitchell Tanhill Gael DQ DQ 0
129 Chris Guzman Blazin Fran DQ DQ 0
130 Eileen Stein SCRATCH Jib 0 0



 2018 - OPEN 2 RESULTS
FRDAYI-SATURDAY

# HANDLER DOG Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Shed Pen Total Gather Day 1 Combined
1 Angie Coker-Sells Soot 19 9 19 28 9 10 94 47 39 133
2 Bryan White Brae 18 9 19 26 10 5 87 46 68 155
3 Barbara Ray Maverick 18 8 19 23 10 9 87 45 69 156
4 Ron Enzeroth Mick 20 10 15 24 8 9 86 45 88 174
5 Ron Enzeroth Bonnie 18 9 16 24 9 10 86 43 65 151
6 Cindy Good Jess 20 8 15 25 7 10 85 43 81 166
7 Amanda Milliken Howell 20 9 18 27 3 7 84 47 84 168
8 Lyle East Mo 18 8 17 26 5 10 84 43 0 84
9 Barbara Ray Grant 14 7 18 25 10 10 84 39 30 114

10 Faansie Basson Sam 19 10 17 27 10 T 83 46 92 175
11 Scott Glen Alice 18 10 18 26 4 7 83 46 79 162
12 Dave Imas Tip 19 9 19 23 7 5 82 47 64 146
13 Mike Neary Sis 18 10 18 26 9 T 81 46 64 145
14 Amanda Milliken Dorey 18 7 17 25 9 4 80 42 78 158
15 Kay Stephens Storm 17 9 15 24 4 10 79 41 56 135
16 Michael Polites Taff 18 10 16 24 10 T 78 44 58 136
17 Jean Barrett Nor'easter 14 6 13 27 7 10 77 33 48 125
18 Scott Glen Taff 20 10 17 26 3 T 76 47 78 154
19 Faansie Basson Jep 20 8 17 22 9 T 76 45 59 135
20 Alasdair Macrae Tweed 18 9 15 27 2 5 76 42 75 151
21 Scott Johnson Dave 19 8 15 26 8 T 76 42 66 142
22 Jennifer Boznos Donner 18 8 10 22 9 9 76 36 52 128
23 Adrian Espinoza Brook 16 9 19 25 5 T 74 44 64 138
24 Patricia Macrae Jim 18 8 18 22 8 74 44 56 130
25 Mary Thompson Teagan 18 8 17 25 5 T 73 43 66 139
26 Beverly Lambert Nan 18 10 13 23 9 0 73 41 64 137
27 Connie Brannen Boz 17 7 15 25 9 T 73 39 54 127
28 Scott Johnson Hope 14 8 15 26 9 T 72 37 66 138
29 James Valley Charlotte 10 7 17 24 6 8 72 34 76 148
30 Lyle Lad Tip 14 8 7 26 9 8 72 29 64 136
31 Carol Anne Bailey Max 19 9 16 23 4 0 71 44 37 108
32 Shelby Cook Mick 18 8 17 21 6 T 70 43 68 138
33 Peg Anderson Cap 18 8 16 25 3 T 70 42 59 129
34 Cy Peterson Erin 19 6 16 24 5 T 70 41 0 70
35 Bruce Fogt Dagney 17 7 16 22 8 T 70 40 31 101
36 Dawn Boyce Micah 18 9 12 22 9 T 70 39 27 97
37 John Lewis Crook 19 6 14 18 5 8 70 39 62 132
38 Brian Cash Neal 19 4 13 24 10 T 70 36 52 122
39 Tracy Hinton Lad 20 9 9 22 9 T 69 38 69 138
40 Dee Bailes Rock 19 7 15 23 4 T 68 41 20 88
41 Cy Peterson Reba 18 7 15 24 4 T 68 40 77 145
42 Peg  Anderson Rob 19 7 13 22 7 t 68 39 76 144
43 Paul Tucker Trump 18 6 14 23 7 T 68 38 53 121
44 Joe Haynes Pepper 14 7 15 17 5 10 68 36 56 124
45 Tom Wilson Kate 1 9 19 22 10 7 68 29 81 149
46 Beth Sears Jack 18 8 14 24 3 T 67 40 45 112
47 Linda Tesdahl Royce 18 6 11 16 10 6 67 35 0 67
48 Susan Garrett Cass 17 7 14 22 6 T 66 38 25 91
49 Michelle Brothers Flo 17 6 9 25 9 T 66 32 0 66
50 Debbie Bailey Amos 13 6 10 22 5 10 66 29 0 66
51 Joanne Hardy Otis 17 6 13 19 10 T 65 36 0 65
52 Joy Hall Nan 16 4 5 21 10 9 65 25 76 141
53 Cindy Good Brook 16 8 12 20 8 T 64 36 0 64
54 Robin French Cain 15 6 13 20 10 0 64 34 0 64
55 Charlie Hurt Josey 15 9 17 21 T 62 41 53 115
56 Frank Smith June 15 7 10 22 8 T 62 32 46 108
57 Peter Hall Deke 18 10 13 19 1 T 61 41 0 61
58 Nisi Staley Tiz 20 7 11 13 5 5 61 38 0 61
59 Jennifer Glen Try 17 2 10 22 10 T 61 29 0 61



 2018 - OPEN 2 RESULTS
FRDAYI-SATURDAY

60 David Clark Brydie 18 10 13 15 4 T 60 41 69 129
61 Peggy Wilkinson Speck 18 5 9 22 6 T 60 32 85 145
62 Steve Avery Bell 18 8 13 19 1 59 39 62 121
63 Kevan Gretton Kai 16 7 13 22 T 58 36 52 110
64 Brent Phelps Pete 18 6 9 20 5 T 58 33 62 120
65 Jan Thompson Trim 15 8 9 15 10 T 57 32 54 111
66 Mindy Bower Steele 16 7 4 21 9 T 57 27 68 125
67 Joanne Unrau Ben 17 3 16 19 1 T 56 36 0 56
68 Maureen Scott Robinson Hellbender 18 5 11 20 2 T 56 34 0 56
69 Rebecca Bellaman Czechers 16 6 11 13 3 7 56 33 25 81
70 Cheryl Leatherman Trevor 20 1 6 22 7 56 27 0 56
71 Victoria Wilcox Jake 18 6 12 15 4 T 55 36 19 74
72 Russell McCord Molly 11 8 3 20 3 10 55 22 0 55
73 Deborah George A2M Cali 16 6 8 22 2 T 54 30 0 54
74 Wendy Villarreal Cap 14 6 6 18 9 T 53 26 0 53
75 Kristi Oikawa Bar 16 5 13 17 0 0 51 34 0 51
76 Kay Stephens Bubba 18 5 10 13 2 T 48 33 74 122
77 Ann Lamar Mika 18 7 10 10 2 T 47 35 0 47
78 Sharon Allswede Ben 15 5 7 18 2 T 47 27 51 98
79 Bob Washer Cork 6 6 12 14 7 T 45 24 57 102
80 Hubert Bailey Cole 20 7 16 T 43 43 84 127
81 Bruce Hawn Sadie 15 2 6 14 6 T 43 23 58 101
82 Linda Gray VH Hawk 11 6 12 12 T 41 29 0 41
83 Debbie Bailey Andy 14 9 16 STD 39 39 36 75
84 Susan Rhoades George 14 4 4 8 4 5 39 22 65 104
85 Judy Gambill Pearl 16 6 5 9 T 36 27 0 36
86 Margaret Lass-Gardiner Brim 10 6 13 rt 29 29 0 29
87 Beth Anderson Zach 14 6 8 STD 28 28 0 28
88 Teri Mason Cruz 14 7 7 28 28 46 74
89 Pamela Helton June 14 5 T 19 19 24 43
90 Katy Ratliff Slate 12 0 STD 12 12 28 40
91 Leslie Scruggs Rex 1 1 10 STD 12 12 74 86
92 Mary Hayden XPs Camo RT 0 0 0 0
93 Jamie Mitchell Tanhill Gael 18 8 15 22 RT RT 41 0 0
94 Charles Williams Lyn 17 7 8 11 RT RT 32 28 28
95 Tom Wilson Queen 16 5 10 RT RT 31 0 0
96 Emily Falk Gabe 17 8 5 RT RT 30 0 0
97 Marianna Schreeder Nel 15 6 6 2 RT RT 27 35 35
98 Anne OToole Peewee 18 8 RT RT 26 0 0
99 Donna Brisbin Jim 14 6 5 RT 25 DQ 0

100 Priscilla Walker Pete 17 3 1 RT RT 21 0 0
101 Peter Hall Meg 16 RT RT 16 38 38
102 Chris Guzman Blazin Fran 15 0 RT RT 15 0 0
103 Ian Robinson Eve RT RT 0 47 47
104 Joe Haynes Keally 19 8 18 DQ DQ 45 22 22
105 Bob Allen Grace 16 10 15 26 4 8 DQ 41 0 0
106 Christopher Chambers Pearl 16 10 16 18 8 DQ DQ 42 RT 0
107 Paul Tucker Reb 20 7 15 17 DQ DQ 42 50 50
108 Kate Ogle Kate 18 9 14 25 10 DQ DQ 41 0 0
109 Lyle Lad Joe 17 7 15 26 9 DQ DQ 39 66 66
110 Larry Roegner Tip 18 5 11 DQ DQ 34 0 0
111 Sharon Harris Dodge 20 7 6 DQ DQ 33 70 70
112 Doug Brewer Ben 16 6 8 DQ DQ 30 0 0
113 Linda Fogt Jill 18 10 DQ DQ 28 0 0
114 Dee Bailes Queen 20 4 3 8 10 DQ DQ 27 34 34
115 Sallie Butler Roo 18 9 DQ DQ 27 65 65
116 Charles Williams PLM Elvis 15 6 5 DQ DQ 26 43 43
117 Marianna Schreeder Amy 17 9 DQ DQ 26 66 66
118 Robin French Spot 18 8 DQ DQ 26 0 0
119 Jennifer Boznos Daley 16 6 3 DQ DQ 25 56 56



 2018 - OPEN 2 RESULTS
FRDAYI-SATURDAY

120 David Cox Zander 17 5 2 DQ DQ 24 36 36
121 Beverly Lambert Spud 18 6 DQ DQ 24 78 78
122 Lurena Bell Brees 18 0 DQ DQ 18 0 0
123 Tracee Treadwell Rose 17 DQ DQ 17 0 0
124 Pam Hunt May 11 DQ DQ 11 0 0
125 Michael Mcnutt Dink DQ DQ 0 0 0
126 Colleen Croxall Jill SCR 0 20 20
127 Billy Bishop Libby SCR 0 66 66
128 Eileen Stein Jib SCR 0 SCR 0
129 Maureen Scott Robinson S.A.L. SCR 0 32 32
130 Mark Robertson Grit SCR 0 10 10



 2018 - OPEN RANCH COMBINED RESULTS

Placing Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather DAY 1 COMBINED
1 Amanda Milliken Hazel 16 8 18 21 7 70 42 63 133
2 Angie Coker-Sells Link 19 10 17 20 3 69 46 61 130
3 Tom Conn Jill 15 9 14 18 8 64 38 61 125
4 Heather Russell Jill 16 9 12 21 T 58 37 58 116
5 Cindy Good Brook 17 8 13 20 T 58 38 57 115
6 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 19 8 16 20 T 63 43 50 113
7 Bruce Fogt Kate (Ash) 18 8 10 11 10 57 36 52 109
8 Kay  Stephens Niki 16 8 7 15 T 46 31 56 102
9 Kelly Murnighan Paisley 16 8 9 20 10 63 33 35 98

10 Joanne Hardy Wyatt 20 10 15 9 8 62 45 36 98
11 Jan Thompson Zoe 18 10 14 42 42 55 97
12 Anne OToole Pippin 19 9 12 T 40 40 57 97
13 Dawn Boyce Corbin 19 8 13 17 3 60 40 31 91
14 Linda Tesdahl Sunny 18 8 16 T 42 42 43 85
15 Kate Ogle Hope 16 8 13 8 0 45 37 37 82
16 Claudia Frank Hank 18 9 15 42 42 40 82
17 Michael McNutt Tia 20 10 7 12 T 49 37 31 80
18 Ron Enzeroth Jimmy 17 10 18 22 8 75 45 DQ 75
19 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 19 9 16 20 5 69 44 RT 69
20 Sharon Harris Tam 15 5 10 T 30 30 38 68
21 Edie Hardin-Steiner Rudy 17 9 12 19 6 63 38 DQ 63
22 Bob Allen Opal 16 7 10 20 10 63 33 DQ 63
23 Susan Rhoades Brass 10 5 2 5 T 22 17 38 60
24 Leslie Scruggs Sipsey 17 7 15 18 T 57 39 DQ 57
25 Dee Bailes Millie 19 9 13 14 T 55 41 DQ 55
26 Nisi Staley Claire 18 7 6 16 8 55 31 DQ 55
27 Bob Allen Lady 17 6 13 16 52 36 RT 52
28 Beth Mitchell Dot 15 8 13 10 4 50 36 DQ 50
29 Cindy Carrington Wyatt 2 6 12 20 20 25 45
30 Dave Imas Timber 17 5 7 10 6 45 29 RT 45
31 Peg Anderson Meg DQ DQ 0 44 44
32 Dee Bailes Kiwi 18 10 16 44 44 DQ 44
33 Lauren Seabolt Gin 17 4 DQ DQ 21 38 38
34 Adrian Espinoza Jock 8 5 DQ DQ 13 DQ 0
35 Cheryl Hinton Joy 20 9 9 38 38 RT 38
36 Joanne Unrau Quin 20 8 9 T 37 37 DQ 37
37 Bruce Fogt Dodge 19 10 6 T 35 35 DQ 35
38 Connie Brannen Derry 15 7 RT RT 22 30 30
39 Jennifer Boznos Jade 18 7 7 DQ DQ 32 28 28
40 Susan Garrett Lad 3 8 11 22 22 DQ 22
41 Lyle Lad Nick 19 10 9 12 RT RT 38 21 21
42 Tracee Treadwell Baker 17 8 6 RT RT 31 DQ 0
43 Denise Teal Norwood Joy 16 9 RT RT 25 DQ 0
44 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 7 8 8 RT RT 23 DQ 0
45 Jennifer Glen Grit RT RT 0 DQ 0
46 Beverly Lambert Lee 19 9 16 DQ DQ 44 DQ 0
47 Cy Peterson Clare 19 6 12 DQ DQ 37 DQ 0
48 Cheryl Hinton Dyna 18 9 DQ DQ 27 DQ 0
49 Kristin Bryant Bea 8 4 6 DQ DQ 18 DQ 0
50 Lurena Bell Sirius 18 10 4 RT RT 32 RT 0
51 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 19 10 RT RT 29 RT 0
52 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain 18 8 5 DQ DQ 31 RT 0

Angie Coker-Sells Frank SCR 0 0



 2018 - OPEN RANCH 1 RESULTS
WEDNESDAY

# Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather
1 Amanda Milliken Hazel 13 9 18 22 1 63 40
2 Thomas Conn Jill 17 8 16 20 0 61 41
3 Angie Coker-Sells Link 20 10 10 21 0 61 40
4 Heather Russell Jill 15 10 7 17 9 58 32
5 Cindy Good Brook 14 8 16 19 0 57 38
6 Anne OToole Pippin 16 7 13 13 8 57 36
7 Kay Stephens Niki 20 10 10 16 0 56 40
8 Jan Thompson Zoe 18 9 11 10 7 55 38
9 Bruce Fogt Kate (Ash) 18 8 15 11 0 52 41

10 Angie Coker-Sells Frank 17 9 9 17 0 52 35
11 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 16 9 8 17 0 50 33
12 Peg Anderson Meg 13 6 6 9 10 44 25
13 Linda Tesdahl Sunny 17 7 6 13 0 43 30
14 Claudia Frank Hank 16 10 14 0 40 40
15 Sharon Harris Tam 20 8 10 0 0 38 38
16 Susan Rhoades Brass 15 7 10 6 0 38 32
17 Lauren Seabolt Gin 16 9 7 6 0 38 32
18 Kate Ogle Hope 17 9 11 0 37 37
19 Joanne Hardy Wyatt 18 9 9 0 36 36
20 Kelly Murnighan Paisley 15 9 2 9 0 35 26
21 Dawn Boyce Corbin 18 9 4 0 31 31
22 Michael McNutt Tia 18 10 3 0 31 31
23 Connie Brannen Derry 17 10 3 0 30 30
24 Jennifer Boznos Jade 10 3 11 4 28 24
25 Cindy Carrington Wyatt 2 8 15 0 25 25
26 Lyle Lad Nick 15 5 1 0 21 21
27 Lyle Lad Hope 2 2 10 6 0 20 14
28 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 17 9 13 O RT 39
29 Bob Allen Lady 16 6 16 0 RT 38
30 Cheryl Hinton Joy 17 8 5 0 RT 30
31 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 9 5 0 RT 14
32 Dave Imas Timber 0 RT 0
33 Lurena Bell Sirius 0 RT 0
34 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain 0 RT 0
35 Nisi Staley Claire 18 6 12 0 DQ 36
36 Beverly Lambert Lee 20 6 10 0 DQ 36
37 Jennifer Glen Grit 17 6 10 14 0 DQ 33
38 Edie Hardin-Steiner Rudy 13 9 10 0 DQ 32
39 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 11 14 6 0 DQ 31
40 Bob Allen Opal 10 6 10 3 0 DQ 26
41 Dee Bailes Millie 17 8 DQ DQ 25
42 Tracee Treadwell Baker 15 10 0 DQ 25
43 Cy Peterson Claire 18 7 0 DQ 25
44 Joanne Unrau Quin 17 8 0 DQ 25
45 Bruce Fogt Dodge 18 6 0 DQ 24
46 Dee Bailes Kiwi 15 9 0 DQ 24
47 Beth Mitchell Dot 15 6 1 0 DQ 22
48 Denise Teal Norwood Joy 10 9 DQ DQ 19



 2018 - OPEN RANCH 1 RESULTS
WEDNESDAY

49 Kristin Bryant Bea 11 8 DQ DQ 19
50 Leslie Scruggs Sipsey 12 6 DQ DQ 18
51 Cheryl Hinton Dyna 16 0 DQ 16
52 Ron Enzeroth Jimmy 1 0 DQ 1
53 Susan Garrett Lad 0 DQ 0
54 Adrian Espinoza Jock 0 DQ 0



 2018 - OPEN RANCH 2 RESULTS
THURSDAY

Placing Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather DAY 1 COMBINED
1 Ron Enzeroth Jimmy 17 10 18 22 8 75 45 DQ 75
2 Amanda Milliken Hazel 16 8 18 21 7 70 42 63 133
3 Angie Coker-Sells Link 19 10 17 20 3 69 46 61 130
4 Angie Coker-Sells Roy 19 9 16 20 5 69 44 RT 69
5 Tom Conn Jill 15 9 14 18 8 64 38 61 125
6 Jamie Mitchell Moel Sweep 19 8 16 20 T 63 43 50 113
7 Edie Hardin-Steiner Rudy 17 9 12 19 6 63 38 DQ 63
8 Bob Allen Opal 16 7 10 20 10 63 33 DQ 63
9 Kelly Murnighan Paisley 16 8 9 20 10 63 33 35 98

10 Joanne Hardy Wyatt 20 10 15 9 8 62 45 36 98
11 Dawn Boyce Corbin 19 8 13 17 3 60 40 31 91
12 Cindy Good Brook 17 8 13 20 T 58 38 57 115
13 Heather Russell Jill 16 9 12 21 T 58 37 58 116
14 Leslie Scruggs Sipsey 17 7 15 18 T 57 39 DQ 57
15 Bruce Fogt Kate (Ash) 18 8 10 11 10 57 36 52 109
16 Dee Bailes Millie 19 9 13 14 T 55 41 DQ 55
17 Nisi Staley Claire 18 7 6 16 8 55 31 DQ 55
18 Bob Allen Lady 17 6 13 16 52 36 RT 52
19 Beth Mitchell Dot 15 8 13 10 4 50 36 DQ 50
20 Michael McNutt Tia 20 10 7 12 T 49 37 31 80
21 Kay  Stephens Niki 16 8 7 15 T 46 31 56 102
22 Kate Ogle Hope 16 8 13 8 0 45 37 37 82
23 Dave Imas Timber 17 5 7 10 6 45 29 RT 45
24 Dee Bailes Kiwi 18 10 16 44 44 DQ 44
25 Linda Tesdahl Sunny 18 8 16 T 42 42 43 85
26 Claudia Frank Hank 18 9 15 42 42 40 82
27 Jan Thompson Zoe 18 10 14 42 42 55 97
28 Anne OToole Pippin 19 9 12 T 40 40 57 97
29 Cheryl Hinton Joy 20 9 9 38 38 RT 38
30 Joanne Unrau Quin 20 8 9 T 37 37 DQ 37
31 Bruce Fogt Dodge 19 10 6 T 35 35 DQ 35
32 Sharon Harris Tam 15 5 10 T 30 30 38 68
33 Susan Garrett Lad 3 8 11 22 22 DQ 22
34 Susan Rhoades Brass 10 5 2 5 T 22 17 38 60
35 Cindy Carrington Wyatt 2 6 12 20 20 25 45
36 Lyle Lad Nick 19 10 9 12 RT RT 38 21 21
37 Lurena Bell Sirius 18 10 4 RT RT 32 RT 0
38 Tracee Treadwell Baker 17 8 6 RT RT 31 DQ 0
39 Jennifer Boznos Imp Swift 19 10 RT RT 29 RT 0
40 Denise Teal Norwood Joy 16 9 RT RT 25 DQ 0
41 Russell McCord Imp Cutter 7 8 8 RT RT 23 DQ 0
42 Connie Brannen Derry 15 7 RT RT 22 30 30
43 Jennifer Glen Grit RT RT 0 DQ 0
44 Beverly Lambert Lee 19 9 16 DQ DQ 44 DQ 0
45 Cy Peterson Clare 19 6 12 DQ DQ 37 DQ 0
46 Jennifer Boznos Jade 18 7 7 DQ DQ 32 28 28
47 Polly Matzinger ABF Rain 18 8 5 DQ DQ 31 RT 0
48 Cheryl Hinton Dyna 18 9 DQ DQ 27 DQ 0
49 Lauren Seabolt Gin 17 4 DQ DQ 21 38 38
50 Kristin Bryant Bea 8 4 6 DQ DQ 18 DQ 0
51 Adrian Espinoza Jock 8 5 DQ DQ 13 DQ 38
52 Peg Anderson Meg DQ DQ 0 44 44

Angie Coker-Sells Frank SCR 0 0



 2018 - PRO NOVICE COMBINED RESULTS

Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather DAY 1 COMBINED
1 Robin French Tink 14 7 17 28 9 75 38 71 146
2 Linda Tesdahl Hank 18 9 16 24 T 67 43 72 139
3 Judy Gambill Mist 20 9 16 23 T 68 45 64 132
4 Shane Scallan Lucy 20 9 16 11 4 60 45 69 129
5 Dawn Boyce Dayna 15 6 16 23 4 64 37 64 128
6 Lyle Lad Mike 15 8 16 19 9 67 39 57 124
7 Mary Thompson Creed 20 8 1 3 8 40 29 84 124
8 Blair Traxler Bliss 19 9 7 18 8 61 35 61 122
9 Chris Kleman Blue 19 8 6 18 10 61 33 60 121

10 Beth Anderson Erin 19 9 19 19 T 66 47 52 118
11 Victoria Wilcox Brenn 18 9 13 26 8 74 40 41 115
12 Carol Anne Bailey Layne 17 6 1 24 5 53 24 60 113
13 Lisa Thorp Grace 17 9 5 23 T 54 31 57 111
14 Chris Kleman Penny 16 7 14 26 T 63 37 42 105
15 Nisi Staley Gert 4 8 15 11 9 47 27 57 104
16 Michelle Brothers Jim 18 9 8 21 T 56 35 47 103
17 Amy B. Hershberger Intrepid Sue 20 10 17 1 T 48 47 55 103
18 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 20 10 5 T 35 35 65 100
19 Cheryl Hinton Faith 16 9 10 21 T 56 35 43 99
20 Barbara Craig Tazz 18 6 17 12 4 57 41 33 90
21 Amy B. Hershberger Feisty Sal 14 7 13 5 T 39 34 49 88
22 Susan Istenes Dui 19 8 12 18 T 57 39 25 82
23 Richard Lundy Erin 18 7 16 22 10 73 41 DQ 73
24 Wendy Villarreal Bella 16 5 3 1 T 25 24 47 72
25 CJ Williams Lola 18 6 3 RT RT 27 70 70
26 Scott Glen Gibbs 1 8 9 18 T 36 18 30 66
27 Cynthia Baker JusdandyLarken 14 6 3 10 T 33 23 27 60
28 Cynthia Baker Larkin 14 6 3 10 T 33 23 27 60
29 Kelly Murnighan Finn 14 7 3 RT 24 24 32 56
30 Melanie Behrens Zim 8 1 8 DQ DQ 17 55 55
31 Elizabeth Outlaw RC Bones 17 8 3 DQ DQ 28 46 46
32 Angela Roesch Addy 15 7 17 2 T 41 39 RT 41
33 Richard Lundy Will 18 6 4 16 DQ DQ 28 40 40
34 Joy Hall Syn 14 1 1 RT RT 16 37 37
35 Mary Whitmore Henry 16 7 13 T 36 36 RT 36
36 Dorisann Bigford Sara 16 7 13 T 36 36 DQ 36
37 Rebecca Bellaman Ena 6 4 RT RT 10 29 29
38 Chris Guzman Fleet 10 8 4 T 22 22 RT 22
39 Chris Guzman Bindi 1 6 11 RT RT 18 RT 0
40 Michael Mcnutt Win 1 1 11 RT RT 13 RT 0
41 David Cox Bryn 1 7 2 RT RT 10 DQ 0
42 Gail Hilburn Liz RT RT 0 DQ 0
43 Charlie Hurt Dyna RT RT 0 DQ 0
44 Mary Mackenzie Dylan 19 9 11 DQ DQ 39 DQ 0
45 Beth Blankenship Boon 19 8 2 DQ DQ 29 DQ 0
46 Charlie Hurt Kate 12 5 DQ DQ 17 RT 0
47 Stephanie Lesperance Moss 1 1 1 DQ DQ 3 RT 0
48 Mary Hayden XPs Smoke 1 DQ DQ 1 RT 0
49 Elizabeth Outlaw RC Cera DQ DQ 0 RT 0



 2018 - PRO NOVICE 1 RESULTS
FRIDAY

RO HANDLER DOG Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather
48 Mary Thompson Creed 20 9 20 27 8 84 49
7 Linda Tesdahl Hank 19 9 16 19 9 72 44

30 Kay Stephens Jade 20 8 17 21 5 71 45
12 Robin French Tink 14 8 17 22 10 71 39
13 CJ Williams Lola 20 10 13 27 T 70 43
56 Shane Scallan Lucy 20 10 9 20 10 69 39
49 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 20 9 15 21 t 65 44
15 Judy Gambill Mist 19 7 12 26 T 64 38
29 Dawn Boyce Dayna 14 7 16 19 8 64 37
33 Blair Traxler Bliss 20 10 7 14 10 61 37
34 Chris Kleman Blue 17 8 11 14 10 60 36
2 Carol Anne Bailey Layne 20 7 2 25 6 60 29

16 Nisi Staley Gert 16 9 9 23 T 57 34
54 Lisa Thorpe Grace 14 9 11 20 3 57 34
10 Lyle Lad Mike 17 8 7 25 T 57 32
11 Amy B. Hershberger Intrepid Sue 20 10 12 6 7 55 42
44 Melanie Behrens Zim 18 7 14 14 2 55 39
24 Beth Anderson Erin 19 8 4 21 T 52 31
35 Amy B. Hershberger Feisty Sal 13 6 11 19 T 49 30
52 Michelle Brothers Jim 20 10 7 10 T 47 37
36 Wendy Villarreal Bella 18 5 6 18 T 47 29
8 Elizabeth Outlaw RC Bones 16 3 2 25 T 46 21

43 Gail Hilburn Kent 18 6 3 17 T 44 27
3 Cheryl Hinton Faith 20 9 4 10 T 43 33

14 Chris Kleman Penny 17 8 17 T 42 42
4 Victoria Wilcox Brenn 19 8 14 T 41 41

21 Richard Lundy Will 19 9 12 T 40 40
42 Joy Hall Syn 16 7 2 12 T 37 25
47 Barbara Craig Tazz 18 9 5 1 T 33 32
32 Kelly Murnighan Finn 15 7 10 T 32 32
26 Scott Glen Gibbs 10 5 3 2 10 30 18
40 Rebecca Bellaman Ena 8 6 7 8 T 29 21
31 Cynthia Baker JusdandyLarken 14 8 3 2 T 27 25
37 Susan Istenes Dui 16 9 T 25 25
50 Richard Lundy Erin 18 5 10 DQ DQ 33
19 Mary Mackenzie Dylan 17 9 2 3 DQ DQ 28
45 Dorisann Bigford Sara 14 8 2 8 DQ DQ 24
22 David Cox Bryn 14 9 DQ DQ 23
53 Beth Blankenship Boon 14 6 DQ DQ 20
38 Charlie Hurt Dyna 3 8 DQ DQ 11
18 Gail Hilburn Liz 1 1 DQ DQ 2
39 Mary Whitmore Henry 17 7 14 RT RT 38
28 Paul Batz Stryke 18 8 4 RT RT 30
6 Angela  Roesch Addy 16 9 4 RT RT 29

25 Michael Mcnutt Win 15 7 3 RT RT 25
46 Elizabeth Outlaw RC Cera 10 7 3 RT RT 20
23 Stephanie Lesperance Moss 13 3 1 RT RT 17
51 Chris Guzman Bindi 1 9 4 RT RT 14
17 Mark Robertson Wyn 10 4 RT RT 14
9 Mary Hayden XPs Smoke RT RT 0

20 Charlie Hurt Kate RT RT 0
41 Chris Guzman Fleet RT RT 0



 2018 - PRO NOVICE 1 RESULTS
FRIDAY

1 Donna Brisbin Queen SCR SCR 0
5 Maureen Robinson Zigzag SCR SCR 0

27 Mary Lou Campbell Ladd SCR SCR 0
55 Beth Mitchell Cate SCR SCR 0



 2018 - PRO NOVICE 2 RESULTS
SATURDAY

Handler Dog Outrun Lift Fetch Drive Pen TOTAL Gather DAY 1 COMBINED
1 Robin French Tink 14 7 17 28 9 75 38 71 146
2 Victoria Wilcox Brenn 18 9 13 26 8 74 40 41 115
3 Richard Lundy Erin 18 7 16 22 10 73 41 DQ 73
4 Judy Gambill Mist 20 9 16 23 T 68 45 64 132
5 Linda Tesdahl Hank 18 9 16 24 T 67 43 72 139
6 Lyle Lad Mike 15 8 16 19 9 67 39 57 124
7 Beth Anderson Erin 19 9 19 19 T 66 47 52 118
8 Dawn Boyce Dayna 15 6 16 23 4 64 37 64 128
9 Chris Kleman Penny 16 7 14 26 T 63 37 42 105

10 Blair Traxler Bliss 19 9 7 18 8 61 35 61 122
11 Chris Kleman Blue 19 8 6 18 10 61 33 60 121
12 Shane Scallan Lucy 20 9 16 11 4 60 45 69 129
13 Barbara Craig Tazz 18 6 17 12 4 57 41 33 90
14 Susan Istenes Dui 19 8 12 18 T 57 39 25 82
15 Michelle Brothers Jim 18 9 8 21 T 56 35 47 103
16 Cheryl Hinton Faith 16 9 10 21 T 56 35 43 99
17 Lisa Thorp Grace 17 9 5 23 T 54 31 57 111
18 Carol Anne Bailey Layne 17 6 1 24 5 53 24 60 113
19 Amy B. Hershberger Intrepid Sue 20 10 17 1 T 48 47 55 103
20 Nisi Staley Gert 4 8 15 11 9 47 27 57 104
21 Angela Roesch Addy 15 7 17 2 T 41 39 RT 41
22 Mary Thompson Creed 20 8 1 3 8 40 29 84 124
23 Amy B. Hershberger Feisty Sal 14 7 13 5 T 39 34 49 88
24 Mary Whitmore Henry 16 7 13 T 36 36 RT 36
25 Dorisann Bigford Sara 16 7 13 T 36 36 DQ 36
26 Scott Glen Gibbs 1 8 9 18 T 36 18 30 66
27 Gail Hilburn Jimmy 20 10 5 T 35 35 65 100
28 Cynthia Baker JusdandyLarken 14 6 3 10 T 33 23 27 60
29 Cynthia Baker Larkin 14 6 3 10 T 33 23 27 60
30 Wendy Villarreal Bella 16 5 3 1 T 25 24 47 72
31 Kelly Murnighan Finn 14 7 3 RT 24 24 32 56
32 Chris Guzman Fleet 10 8 4 T 22 22 RT 22
33 CJ Williams Lola 18 6 3 RT RT 27 70 70
34 Chris Guzman Bindi 1 6 11 RT RT 18 RT 0
35 Joy Hall Syn 14 1 1 RT RT 16 37 37
36 Michael Mcnutt Win 1 1 11 RT RT 13 RT 0
37 David Cox Bryn 1 7 2 RT RT 10 DQ 0
38 Rebecca Bellaman Ena 6 4 RT RT 10 29 29
39 Gail Hilburn Liz RT RT 0 DQ 0
40 Charlie Hurt Dyna RT RT 0 DQ 0
41 Mary Mackenzie Dylan 19 9 11 DQ DQ 39 DQ 0
42 Beth Blankenship Boon 19 8 2 DQ DQ 29 DQ 0
43 Elizabeth Outlaw RC Bones 17 8 3 DQ DQ 28 46 46
44 Richard Lundy Will 18 6 4 16 DQ DQ 28 40 40
45 Melanie Behrens Zim 8 1 8 DQ DQ 17 55 55
46 Charlie Hurt Kate 12 5 DQ DQ 17 RT 0
47 Stephanie Lesperance Moss 1 1 1 DQ DQ 3 RT 0
48 Mary Hayden XPs Smoke 1 DQ DQ 1 RT 0
49 Elizabeth Outlaw RC Cera DQ DQ 0 RT 0
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